



**MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
FLEET SECTION**

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

CONTRACT TITLE: Forklifts

CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2011 – June 30, 2012

BUYER INFORMATION: Reva Jones
573-526-2744
reva.jones@modot.mo.gov

RENEWAL INFORMATION	Bid prices should be firm for purchase until June 30, 2012. One (1) one-year extensions are available upon mutual consideration by Missouri Department of Transportation and the successful bidder. Allowance for inflation increases will be considered at the time of offer of these extensions.
----------------------------	--

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR **PUBLIC USE ONLY**.
PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUR E-MENT
3-090616		Central Missouri Forklifts	All	Yes
		4502 Hwy 50 West, P. O. Box 1731		
		Jefferson City MO.65120		
		573-893-7373		
		Larry Purvis		
		lpurvis@forklifts-of-centralmo.com		
3-090616		Wiese Planning & Engineering	All	Yes
		7700 I-70 Drive S E		
		Columbia MO 65201		
		573-875-0700		
		Matt McDonald		
		mmcdonald@wieseusa.com		



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark TMX - 15S

PRICE: \$25,494.33 w/ battery & charger

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with 2 columns: Specification (e.g., Load Capacity, Volts, Service Weight) and Value (e.g., 3,000 lbs. @ 24" load center, 36, 7,908 lbs).

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with 2 columns: Option Name (e.g., Three phase battery charger) and Price (\$450.74).

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark TMX - 17

PRICE: \$27,161.97 w/ battery & charger

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with 2 columns: Specification (e.g., Load Capacity, Volts, Service Weight) and Value (e.g., 3,500 lbs. @ 24" load center, 36, 8,305 lbs).

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with 2 columns: Option Name (e.g., Three phase battery charger) and Price (\$979.41, \$151.65, etc.).

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark TMX - 20

PRICE: \$29,166.04 including 1,000 AHC battery & 3 phase charger.

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with 2 columns: Specification (e.g., Load Capacity, Volts, Service Weight) and Value (e.g., 4,000 lbs. @ 24" load center, 36, 8,964 lbs.).

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with 2 columns: Option Name (e.g., Three phase battery charger) and Price (\$979.41, \$151.65, etc.).

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark TMX - 25

PRICE: \$29,629.02 with battery & charger (3 phase)

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with 2 columns: Specification (e.g., Load Capacity, Volts, Service Weight) and Value (e.g., 5,000 lbs. @ 24" load center, 36, 10,093 lbs.).

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with 2 columns: Option Name (e.g., Three phase battery charger) and Price (\$979.41, \$151.65, etc.).

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark ECX - 25

PRICE: \$29,311.48 including 1020 AHC battery & 3 phase charger.

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with 2 columns: Specification (e.g., Load Capacity, Volts, Service Weight) and Value (e.g., 4,800 lbs. @ 24" load center, 36, 10,592 lbs.).

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with 2 columns: Option Name (e.g., Three phase battery charger) and Price (\$1027.85, \$151.65, etc.).

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark ECX - 20 (OPTION)

PRICE: \$28,152.34 including 1020 AHC battery & 3 phase charger.

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with 2 columns: Specification (e.g., Load Capacity, Volts, Service Weight) and Value (e.g., 5,000 lbs. @ 24" load center, 36, 9,348 lbs.).

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with 2 columns: Option Name (e.g., Three phase battery charger) and Price (\$1027.85, \$151.65, etc.).

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Toyota 7FBEU-15

PRICE: \$24,628.75 with battery & charger.

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with specifications: Load Capacity: lbs (3,000 lbs. @ 24" load center), Volts (36), Service Weight (5,280 lbs.), Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven) (2(X)/1), Tire Type (Smooth Cushion Black Rubber), Number of tires Front/Rear (2 x 2), Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in) (189"), Length to Fork Face: (in) (72"), Width: (in.) (41.5"), Wheelbase (in) (51.6"), Turning Radius: (in) (58.3"), Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%) (22), Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%) (23), Service Brake Type (Dual Mechanical Disc), Parking Brake Type (Mechanical).

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with options: Three phase battery charger (\$1,785.91), Hawker Battery 18-85F-17 (\$4,001.85), With 5 year warranty.

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 25%

Delivery will be made 10 to 12 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Toyota 7FBEU-20

PRICE: \$26,886.17 with battery & charger.

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	4,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Volts	36
Service Weight	5,785 lbs.
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2(X)/1
Tire Type:	Smooth Cushion Black Rubber
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 x 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	189”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	77.2”
Width: (in.)	41.5”
Wheelbase (in)	55.6”
Turning Radius: (in)	52.8”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	18
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	21
Service Brake Type	Dual Mechanical Disc
Parking Brake Type	Mechanical

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Three phase battery charger	\$1,882.54
Hawker Battery 18-85F-17	\$4,736.60
With 5 year warranty	

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 25%

Delivery will be made 10 to 12 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Toyota 7FBCU-15

PRICE: \$24,342.73

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	3,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Volts	36
Service Weight	6,770 lbs.
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	18 x 6 x 12.12 Drive, 14 x 4.5 x 8 Steer
Tire Type:	Thread
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 x 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	2,800 lbs. cap. @ 189” MFH w/o any attachment
Length to Fork Face: (in)	76.8”
Width: (in.)	37”
Wheelbase (in)	48”
Turning Radius: (in)	66.3”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	20
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	21
Service Brake Type	Drum & Shoe
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 25%

Delivery will be made 10 to 12 days after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Toyota 7FBCU-20

PRICE: \$28,333.38

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	4,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Volts	36
Service Weight	8,530 lbs.
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	21 x 7 x 15 Drive, 16 x 5 x 10.5 Steer
Tire Type:	Thread
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 x 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	3,700 lbs. cap. @ 189” MFH w/o any attachment
Length to Fork Face: (in)	81.5”
Width: (in.)	41.9”
Wheelbase (in)	51”
Turning Radius: (in)	70.5”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	23
Service Brake Type	Drum & Shoe
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 25%

Delivery will be made 10 to 12 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Toyota 7FBCU-25

PRICE: \$29,340.73

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs

5,000 lbs. @ 24” load center

Volts	36
Service Weight	8,530 lbs.
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	21 x 7 x 15 Drive, 16 x 5 x 10.5 Steer
Tire Type:	Thread
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 x 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	7,700 lbs. cap. @ 189” MFH w/o any attachment
Length to Fork Face: (in)	82.7”
Width: (in.)	41.9”
Wheelbase (in)	51”
Turning Radius: (in)	70.9”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	21
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	19
Service Brake Type	Drum & Shoe
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 25%

Delivery will be made 10 to 12 weeks after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Wiese Planning Engineering

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Mitsubishi FBC15N-AC

PRICE: \$28,581.42 with battery and charger

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with specifications: Load Capacity: lbs (3,000 lbs.), Volts (36), Service Weight (6,200 lbs.), Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven) (2x/2), Tire Type: Cushion, Number of tires Front/Rear (2 Front / 2 Rear), Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in) (188"), Length to Fork Face: (in) (78"), Width: (in.) (37"), Wheelbase (in) (46"), Turning Radius: (in) (70.5"), Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%) (24), Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%) (23), Service Brake Type (Foot -operated, hydraulic), Parking Brake Type (Hand-operated, mechanical)

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with options and prices: Battery Slides (\$325.97), Side shifter (\$380.30), Drive Tires Smooth Electric Compound Drive (\$96.31), Drive Tires Lugged Non-Marking (\$96.31), Steer Tires Smooth Non-Marking (\$96.31), Warning Device Light Amber Strobe Light (\$170.39), Overhead Guard drive-In Rack OHG (\$385.23), Electronic Back-Up Alarm (\$96.31), Fire Extinguish 2.5 dry Chemical (\$98.78)

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount10%

Delivery will be made 40 days after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Wiese Planning Engineering

Item – 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Mitsubishi FB20NT-AC

PRICE: \$30,881.52 with battery and charger

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	4,000 lbs.
Volts	36
Service Weight	7,750 lbs.
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2x/2
Tire Type:	Cushion
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 Front / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	188”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	80.2”
Width: (in.)	42”
Wheelbase (in)	55.5”
Turning Radius: (in)	65”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	11
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	26
Service Brake Type	Foot –operated, hydraulic
Parking Brake Type	Hand-operated, mechanical

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Battery Slides	\$943.34
Side shifter	\$380.30
Hydraulic Valve 4-section Valve	\$301.28
Drive and Dual Steer Tires Solid Pneumatic	\$170.39
Tires Lugged Non-Marking Drive/Non-Marking Steer	\$375.36
Warning Device Light Amber Strobe Light	\$170.39
Fire Extinguish 2.5 dry Chemical	\$98.35

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 40 days after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Wiese Planning Engineering

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Mitsubishi FBC25N-AC

PRICE: \$33,712.02 with battery and charger

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with 2 columns: Specification and Value. Includes Load Capacity (5,000 lbs), Volts (36), Service Weight (9,200 lbs), Wheels (2x/2), Tire Type (Cushion), etc.

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with 2 columns: Option Name and Price. Includes Battery Slides (\$325.97), Side shifter (\$380.30), Drive Tires Smooth Electric Compound (\$96.31), etc.

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 40 days after receipt of order.



Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: MH Equipment

Item - 1 Standard electric sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 3000 lbs to 5,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer's standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Hyster E50XN

PRICE: \$33,584.45 does not include batter or charger

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Table with 2 columns: Specification and Value. Includes rows for Load Capacity (5,000 lbs), Volts (36), Service Weight (7,270 lbs), Wheels, Tire Type, Number of tires, Max. Fork Height, Length to Fork Face, Width, Wheelbase, Turning Radius, Gradeability, Service Brake Type, and Parking Brake Type.

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Table with 2 columns: Option and Price. Includes Work Lights 2 Front and 1 Rear LED (\$540.00), Back-Up Alarm (\$220.00), and Strobe Light (\$330.00).

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 130 days after receipt of order.



Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark CQ030

PRICE: \$24,980.26

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	6,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	58.6
Service Weight	9,202 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	Drive 815 x 15, Steer 650 x 10
Tire Type:	Soft Rider Solid Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	5,700 lbs. @ 189” w/o attachments
Length to Fork Face: (in)	104.8”
Width: (in.)	49.2”
Wheelbase (in)	66.9”
Turning Radius: (in)	92.9”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	26.3%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	21%
Service Brake Type	Drum & Shoe
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Side shifter	Standard
Two Headlights	Standard
Two rear view mirrors	\$65.29
Turn signals with rear combination lights	\$454.95
Strobe light amber	\$127.43
Dual Drive with Pneumatic tires	\$1035.23
Dual Drive with Soft Ride Solids tires	\$1662.89

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark CMP40

PRICE: \$35,172.67

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	8,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	82.8
Service Weight	14,061 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	Drive 825 x 15-14 ply, Steer 750 x 12-14 ply
Tire Type:	Soft Rider Solid Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	7,800 lbs. @ 189” w/o attachments
Length to Fork Face: (in)	121.6”
Width: (in.)	61”
Wheelbase (in)	76.8”
Turning Radius: (in)	111.4”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	37.0%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	21.7%
Service Brake Type	Wet Disc
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Side shifter	\$726.66
Side shifter fork positioner, DAV, DHK (single drive)	\$2760.25
Side shifting fork positioner, DAV, DHK, *Dual drive	\$4452.63
Side shifter for Dual drive unit	\$2173.66
Turn signal light	\$191.67
Amber strobe light	\$127.43
Audible back-up alarm	\$65.29
Two rear view mirrors	\$65.29
Convenience Console 9 tool tray, drink holder	\$51.60

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.

Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark CMP45

PRICE: \$36,396.19

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	9,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	82.8
Service Weight	14,563 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	Drive 825 x 15, Steer 700 x 12
Tire Type:	Soft Rider Solid Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	8,800 lbs. @ 189” w/o attachments
Length to Fork Face: (in)	123.2”
Width: (in.)	61”
Wheelbase (in)	76.8”
Turning Radius: (in)	113”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	31.2%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	20.6%
Service Brake Type	Wet Disc
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Side shifter	\$726.66
Side shifter fork positioner, DAV, DHK (single drive)	\$2760.25
Side shifting fork positioner, DAV, DHK, *Dual drive	\$4452.63
Side shifter for Dual drive unit	\$2173.66
Turn signal light	\$191.67
Amber strobe light	\$127.43
Audible back-up alarm	\$127.43
Two rear view mirrors	\$65.29
Convenience Console 9 tool tray, drink holder	\$51.60

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Clark CMP50S

PRICE: \$37,779.62

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	10,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	82.8
Service Weight	15,472 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	Drive 300 x 15, Steer 700 x 12
Tire Type:	Soft Rider Solid Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	8,800 lbs. @ 189” w/o attachments
Length to Fork Face: (in)	124.8”
Width: (in.)	61”
Wheelbase (in)	76.8”
Turning Radius: (in)	114.2”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	27.9%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	19.3%
Service Brake Type	Wet Disc
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Side shifter	\$726.66
Side shifter fork positioner, DAV, DHK (single drive)	\$2760.25
Side shifting fork positioner, DAV, DHK, *Dual drive	\$4452.63
Side shifter for Dual drive unit	\$2173.66
Turn signal light	\$191.67
Amber strobe light	\$127.43
Audible back-up alarm	\$127.43
Two rear view mirrors	\$65.29
Convenience Console 9tool tray, drink holder)	\$51.60

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Toyota 8FDU-30

PRICE: \$28,160.17

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	6,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	57
Service Weight	9,430 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	Drive 28 x 9 x 15, Steer 650 x 10
Tire Type:	Soft Ride Solid Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	6,000 lbs. @ 187”MFH, w/o attachments
Length to Fork Face: (in)	110”
Width: (in.)	48.8”
Wheelbase (in)	66.9”
Turning Radius: (in)	92.5”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	29%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	20%
Service Brake Type	Drum & Shoe
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Toyota 7FDU-35

PRICE: \$34,976.86

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	8,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	76
Service Weight	12,460 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	Drive 28 x 15, Steer 700 x 12
Tire Type:	Soft Rider Solid Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	7,700 lbs. @ 187”MFH, w/o attachments
Length to Fork Face: (in)	115”
Width: (in.)	57.1”
Wheelbase (in)	72.4”
Turning Radius: (in)	101.8”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	42%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	22%
Service Brake Type	Drum & Shoe
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Toyota 7FDU-45

PRICE: \$41,720.63

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	10,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	76
Service Weight	14,930 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	Drive 28 x 15, Steer 700 x 12
Tire Type:	Soft Ride Solid Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	9,300 lbs. @ 187”MFH, w/o attachments
Length to Fork Face: (in)	123”
Width: (in.)	57.1”
Wheelbase (in)	72.4”
Turning Radius: (in)	108.3”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	35%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	22%
Service Brake Type	Drum & Shoe
Parking Brake Type	Lever actuated

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 12 to 14 weeks after receipt of order.

**Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards**



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Wiese Planning Engineering

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Mitsubishi FD30N-D

PRICE: \$25,574.46

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	6,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	56.5
Service Weight	9600 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2x/2.0
Tire Type:	Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 Front / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	186”MFH, w/o attachments
Length to Fork Face: (in)	107”
Width: (in.)	50”
Wheelbase (in)	67”
Turning Radius: (in)	94”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	17.3%
Service Brake Type	Foot-operated, hydraulic
Parking Brake Type	Hand-operated, mechanical

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Side shifter 39.5 Class III Integral (40.5” Overall Width)	\$516.12
Warning device Light Amber strobe (Mtd above OHG)	\$133.35
Drive Tire Dual Solid Soft Ride 28 x 9-15	\$997.67

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 90 weeks after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Wiese Planning Engineering

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Mitsubishi FD40K-D

PRICE: \$34,390.32

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	8,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	12600 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2x/2.0
Tire Type:	Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	Front / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	187”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	121”
Width: (in.)	55.5”
Wheelbase (in)	78.5”
Turning Radius: (in)	108”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	22.6%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	27.1%
Service Brake Type	Hydraulic w/vacuum boost
Parking Brake Type	Hand mechanical

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Side shifter 39.5 Class III Integral (40.5” Overall Width)	\$516.12
Warning device Light Amber strobe (Mtd above OHG)	\$133.35
Drive Tire Dual Solid Soft Ride 28 x 9-15	\$997.67

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be 85 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Wiese Planning Engineering

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Mitsubishi FD45K-D

PRICE: \$38,348.94

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	10,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	14750 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2x/2.0
Tire Type:	Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	Front 2 / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	188”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	125”
Width: (in.)	57.5”
Wheelbase (in)	78.5”
Turning Radius: (in)	111”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	22.6%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	18%
Service Brake Type	Hydraulic w/vacuum boost
Parking Brake Type	Hand mechanical

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Side shifter –ITA Class III, 59” Cascade (62” Width over LBR)	\$814.93
Warning device Light Amber strobe (Mtd under OHG)	\$135.82
Drive Tire Dual Solid Soft Ride 8.25 x 15	\$1610.10

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be 85 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: MH Equipment

Item – 2 Standard Solid Soft Tired sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 10,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Hyster H100 FT

PRICE: \$50,849.30

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	10,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	3.3L
Service Weight	15575 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	x=300 x 15 / 7 x12-14 pr
Tire Type:	Solid Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	Front 2 / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	163”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	128.2”
Width: (in.)	57.1”
Wheelbase (in)	82.7”
Turning Radius: (in)	111.7”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	31.1%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	27%
Service Brake Type	Foot Hydraulic
Parking Brake Type	Hand mechanical

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Side Shifter	Included
Front & Rear work lights LED	\$610.00
Strobe Light	\$290.00
Back-UP Alarm	\$210.00
Fire Ext.	\$160.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be 105 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Sellick SLP - 60

PRICE: \$49,768.73

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	6,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	11,000 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2 wheel base unit, (Option has 4 wheel drive)
Tire Type:	Drive- 15-19.5-12 ply / Steer – 12-16.5-10 ply
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	Base quote @120”/6,000 lbs. (see optional uprights)
Length to Fork Face: (in)	141”
Width: (in.)	78”
Wheelbase (in)	87”
Turning Radius: (in)	172” w/2WD and 190” w/ 4WD
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	not given
Service Brake Type	Enclose multi-disc. Oil - immersed
Parking Brake Type	Mechanically lever operated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

169” MFH/118”OHL/ 0”FL Two stage, standard side shifting	\$690.41
180” MFH/91”OHL/61”FL Three stage, standard side shifting	\$3127.91
72” Wide ITA class III carriage	\$210.49
Strobe Light	\$214.70
Turn Signal	\$203.12
Engine Shut down Package	\$515.71
Ultra seal Tire sealant	\$344.15
Vandalism Pkg.	\$149.45
4 Wheel Drive	\$6563.14
48” long Forks	\$114.72
60” long Forks	\$235.75
All weather cab lockable, heater, tinted safety glass, fan	\$5638.03
Partial cab, front windshield w/wiper, roof glass	\$1139.81

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 18%

Delivery will be 8 to 10 weeks after receipt of order.

Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Sellick SLP - 80

PRICE: \$54,391.13

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	8,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	14,400 lbs
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2 wheel base unit, (Option has 4 wheel drive)
Tire Type:	Drive- 15-19.5-12 ply / Steer – 12-16.5-10 ply
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	Base quote @120”/6,000 lbs. (see optional uprights)
Length to Fork Face: (in)	142”
Width: (in.)	78”
Wheelbase (in)	87”
Turning Radius: (in)	172” w/2WD and 190” w/ 4WD
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	not given
Service Brake Type	Enclose multi-disc. Oil - immersed
Parking Brake Type	Mechanically lever operated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

169” MFH/12”OHL/ 0”FL Two stage, standard side shifting	\$653.58
180” MFH/94”OHL/61”FL Three stage, standard side shifting	\$4450.85
72” Wide ITA class III carriage	\$210.49
Strobe Light	\$214.70
Turn Signal	\$203.12
Engine Shut down Package	\$515.71
Ultra seal Tire sealant	\$344.15
Vandalism Pkg.	\$149.45
4 Wheel Drive	\$6563.14
48” long Forks	\$114.72
60” long Forks	\$235.75
All weather cab lockable, heater, tinted safety glass, fan	\$5638.03
Partial cab, front windshield w/wiper, roof glass	\$1139.81

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 18%

Delivery will be 8 to 10 weeks after receipt of order.

Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Sellick S – 60JDS-2

PRICE: \$51,404.25

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	6,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	N/A
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2 wheel base unit, (Option has 4 wheel drive)
Tire Type:	Drive- 15.5 x 25-12 ply, Steer – 14x 17.5-14 ply
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	Base quote @120”/6,000 lbs. (see optional uprights)
Length to Fork Face: (in)	149”
Width: (in.)	89”
Wheelbase (in)	89”
Turning Radius: (in)	178” w/2WD and 183” w/ 4WD
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	not given
Service Brake Type	Enclose multi-disc. Oil - immersed
Parking Brake Type	Mechanically lever operated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

169” MFH/118”OHL/ 0”FL Two stage, standard side shifting	\$690.41
180” MFH/91”OHL/61”FL Three stage, standard side shifting	\$3127.91
72” Wide ITA class III carriage	\$210.49
84” Wide ITA class III carriage	\$867.23
Strobe Light	\$214.70
Turn Signal	\$203.12
Engine Shut down Package	\$515.71
Ultra seal Tire sealant	\$344.37
Vandalism Pkg.	\$149.54
4 Wheel Drive	\$6828.36
48” long Forks	\$114.72
60” long Forks	\$243.12
All weather cab lockable, heater, tinted safety glass, fan	\$5638.03
Partial cab, front windshield w/wiper, roof glass	\$1139.81

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 18%

Delivery will be 8 to 10 weeks after receipt of order.



Multiple Awards

Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Sellick S – 80JDS-2

PRICE: \$55,258.36

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	8,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	14,365
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2 wheel base unit, (Option has 4 wheel drive)
Tire Type:	Drive- 15.5 x 25-12 ply, Steer – 14x 17.5-14 ply
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	Base quote @120”/8,000 lbs. (see optional uprights)
Length to Fork Face: (in)	150”
Width: (in.)	89”
Wheelbase (in)	89”
Turning Radius: (in)	178” w/2WD and 183” w/ 4WD
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	not given
Service Brake Type	Enclose multi-disc. Oil - immersed
Parking Brake Type	Mechanically lever operated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

169” MKH/12”OHL/ 0”FL Two stage, standard side shifting	\$653.58
180” MFH/94”OHL/61”FL Three stage, standard side shifting	\$4451.90
72” Wide ITA class III carriage	\$206.28
84” Wide ITA class III carriage	\$935.64
Strobe Light	\$214.70
Turn Signal	\$203.12
Engine Shut down Package	\$515.71
Ultra seal Tire sealant	\$344.15
Vandalism Pkg.	\$149.45
4 Wheel Drive	\$6828.36
48” long Forks	\$114.72
60” long Forks	\$243.12
All weather cab lockable, heater, tinted safety glass, fan	\$5638.03
Partial cab, front windshield w/wiper, roof glass	\$1139.81

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 18%

Delivery will be 8 to 10 weeks after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Sellick S – S100JDS-2

PRICE: \$61,270.01

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	10,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	16,500
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2 wheel base unit, (Option has 4 wheel drive)
Tire Type:	Drive- 15.5 x 25-12 ply, Steer – 14x 17.5-14 ply
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	Base quote @120”/10,000 lbs. (see optional uprights)
Length to Fork Face: (in)	152”
Width: (in.)	89”
Wheelbase (in)	89”
Turning Radius: (in)	178” w/2WD and 183” w/ 4WD
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	not given
Service Brake Type	Enclosed multi-disc. Oil - immersed
Parking Brake Type	Mechanically lever operated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

168” MFH/124” OHL/0” FL, Two stage, standard side shifting	\$981.95
192” MFH/105”OHL/66”FL Three stage, standard side shifting	\$7133.57
84” Wide IV carriage	\$491.50
Strobe Light	\$214.70
Turn Signal	\$203.12
Engine Shut down Package	\$515.71
Vandalism Pkg.	\$149.45
Ultra seal Tire sealant	\$344.15
4 Wheel Drive	\$6828.36
60” long Forks	\$148.40
72” long Forks	\$284.16
All weather cab lockable, heater, tinted safety glass, fan	\$5638.03
Partial cab, front windshield w/wiper, roof glass	\$1139.81

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 18%

Delivery will be 8 to 10 weeks after receipt of order.

Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Central Missouri Forklift

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Sellick S – S120JDS-2

PRICE: \$66,100.80

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	12,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	19,295
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2 wheel base unit, (Option has 4 wheel drive)
Tire Type:	Drive- 15.5 x 25-12 ply, Steer – 14x 17.5-14 ply
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 + 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	Base quote @120”/10,000 lbs. (see optional uprights)
Length to Fork Face: (in)	159”
Width: (in.)	89”
Wheelbase (in)	89”
Turning Radius: (in)	178” w/2WD and 183” w/ 4WD
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	not given
Service Brake Type	Enclosed multi-disc. Oil - immersed
Parking Brake Type	Mechanically lever operated

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

168” MFH/129” OHL/0” FL, Two stage, standard side shifting	\$1672.36
192” MFH/110”OHL/66”FL Three stage, standard side shifting	\$6282.13
84” Wide IV carriage	\$1051.41
Strobe Light	\$214.70
Turn Signal	\$203.12
Engine Shut down Package	\$515.71
Vandalism Pkg.	\$149.45
Ultra seal Tire sealant	\$344.15
4 Wheel Drive	\$6828.36
60” long Forks	\$202.07
72” long Forks	\$537.81
All weather cab lockable, heater, tinted safety glass, fan	\$5638.03
Partial cab, front windshield w/wiper, roof glass	\$1139.81

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 18%

Delivery will be 8 to 10 weeks after receipt of order.

**Forklifts (Statewide)
Multiple Awards**



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Wiese Planning & Engineering

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Sellick S – 80JDS-2

PRICE: \$54,872.94

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	8,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	15,200
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2x/2
Tire Type:	Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 Front / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	120”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	150”
Width: (in.)	89”
Wheelbase (in)	89”
Turning Radius: (in)	178”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	25%
Service Brake Type	Foot-operated, hydraulic
Parking Brake Type	Hand-operated, mechanical

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

4WD Steer	\$7,960.08
3 Stage Mast MFH 180” LH94” FL61”	\$7,223.64

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 18%

Delivery will be 70 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Wiese Planning & Engineering

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Sellick S – 80JDS-2

PRICE: \$60,541.08

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	10,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	17,500
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2x/2
Tire Type:	Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 Front / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	120”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	152”
Width: (in.)	89”
Wheelbase (in)	89”
Turning Radius: (in)	178”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	25%
Service Brake Type	Foot-operated, hydraulic
Parking Brake Type	Hand-operated, mechanical

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

4WD Steer	\$7,960.08
3 Stage Mast MFH 192” LH94” FL66”	\$8,262.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 18%

Delivery will be 70 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Wiese Planning & Engineering

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Sellick S – 120JDS-2

PRICE: \$65,142.30

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	12,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	20,200
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2x/2
Tire Type:	Pneumatic
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 Front / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	120”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	159”
Width: (in.)	89”
Wheelbase (in)	89”
Turning Radius: (in)	183”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	25%
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	25%
Service Brake Type	Foot-operated, hydraulic
Parking Brake Type	Hand-operated, mechanical

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

4WD Steer	\$7,960.08
3 Stage Mast MFH 192” LH110” FL66”	\$8,262.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 18%

Delivery will be 70 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Crown Power

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Case – 588-G

PRICE: \$46,705.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	8,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	84
Service Weight	16,416
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	2x/2
Tire Type:	R-4 Front/F-3 Rear
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 / 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	180”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	48”
Width: (in.)	7’4”
Wheelbase (in)	84”
Turning Radius: (in)	158.5”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	N/A
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	N/A
Service Brake Type	Hydraulic wet disc
Parking Brake Type	Disc, mechanical lever

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be 45-120 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Victor L. Phillips

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Case – 586-G Note this is a 4WD

PRICE: \$54,853.00 (4 WD)

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	6,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	80
Service Weight	14,337
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	Front Wheel
Tire Type:	Bias
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 / 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	180”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	16’.3”
Width: (in.)	83”
Wheelbase (in)	84”
Turning Radius: (in)	26’.5”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	N/A
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	N/A
Service Brake Type	Hydraulic wet disc
Parking Brake Type	Disc, mechanical lever

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

4WD Delete	\$-6,240.00 (Deduct)
15” Mast with 60” carriage, Hook type	\$-3,165.00 (Deduct) Replace 22’ Mast
60’ Back rest	\$325.00
Load Control	\$500.00
Deluxe Suspension seat	\$395.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be 90 -120 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Victor L. Phillips

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Case – 588-G 4WD

PRICE: \$56,927.00 (4 WD)

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	8,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	80
Service Weight	16,684
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	Front Wheel
Tire Type:	Bias
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 / 2
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	180”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	48”
Width: (in.)	83”
Wheelbase (in)	84”
Turning Radius: (in)	26’ .5”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	N/A
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	N/A
Service Brake Type	Hydraulic wet disc
Parking Brake Type	Disc, mechanical lever

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

4WD Delete	\$-6,240.00 (Deduct)
15” Mast with 60” carriage, Hook type	\$-3,165.00 (Deduct) Replace 22’ Mast
60” Back rest	\$325.00
Load Control	\$500.00
Deluxe Suspension seat	\$395.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be 90 -120 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Luby Equipment

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Case – 586-G

PRICE: \$43,900.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	6,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	80
Service Weight	14,285
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	X=19.5L x 24 / 11L x 16
Tire Type:	12 Pr. R4 / 10PR, F3
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 Front / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	180”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	48”
Width: (in.)	83”
Wheelbase (in)	84”
Turning Radius: (in)	26’ .5”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	N/A
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	N/A
Service Brake Type	Hydraulic wet disc
Parking Brake Type	Disc, mechanical lever

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

4WD	\$5,950.00
60” Carriage Back rest	\$350.00
Load Control	\$600.00
Deluxe Suspension seat	\$450.00
16’ Free lift mast 6,000 lbs. (in lieu std.)	\$11,200.00
22’ Mast 6,000 lbs. (in lieu of standard)	\$9,700.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 35%

Delivery will be 90 -160 days after receipt of order.



Contract Number: 3-090616

Vendor: Luby Equipment

Item – 3 Standard Rough Terrain type sit down model forklift diesel powered meeting the net lifting capacity range from 6000 lbs to 12,000 lbs, per as advertised in manufacturer’s standard literature and MoDOT specifications.

MAKE/MODEL: Case – 588-G

PRICE: \$47,400.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Load Capacity: lbs	8,000 lbs. @ 24” load center
Engine/Horsepower	80
Service Weight	14,285
Wheels: Front/Rear: (x=driven)	X=19.5L x 24 / 11L x 16
Tire Type:	12 Pr. R4 / 10PR, F3
Number of tires Front/Rear	2 Front / 2 Rear
Max. Fork Height, Full Capacity: (in)	180”
Length to Fork Face: (in)	48”
Width: (in.)	83”
Wheelbase (in)	84”
Turning Radius: (in)	26’ .5”
Gradeability @ 1mph loaded (%)	N/A
Gradeability @ 1mph unloaded (%)	N/A
Service Brake Type	Hydraulic wet disc
Parking Brake Type	Disc, mechanical lever

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

4WD	\$5,950.00
60” Carriage Back rest	\$350.00
Load Control	\$600.00
Deluxe Suspension seat	\$450.00
22’ Mast 8,000 lbs. (in lieu of standard)	\$11,700.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or this vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 35%

Delivery will be 90 -160 days after receipt of order.